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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
20/01/2026

To date
20/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 20/01/2026 VISHNU GIREESH GIREESH K (FTHR) 553, Thettamala 
Inderikunn, 

Kanjirangad, 
Thettamala, 670731, 

Mananthavady

  

2 20/01/2026 VISHNU GIREESH LEELA (MTHR) 553, Thettamala, 
Kanjirangad, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

3 20/01/2026 APARNA R SANDEEP K (HSBN) SANDHYA BHAVAN, 
AMBALAMOOLA, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
THRISSILERY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

4 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED  RAFI K 
B

SAKKEENA V M 
(MTHR)

KALARIKKAL, 
MATHOOR, 

PANAMARAM, 
KAYKKUNNU P O, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

5 20/01/2026 Suhaib K U Fousia (MTHR) 537, Vilambukandam, 
Anchukunnu, Eachome, 
670721, Mananthavady

  

6 20/01/2026 VISHNU GIREESH LEELA (MTHR) 553, Thettamala, 
Kanjirangad, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

7 20/01/2026 REBIYA A ABDURAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

EDAVETTAN, 
KELLUR, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

8 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHERSIN 

ASHARAF (FTHR) KOLLIYIL, 
PEECHAMKOD, 

PORUNNANNUR, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

9 20/01/2026 BABURAJ V K DEEPA E (WIFE) vayal, thonichal, 
nallurnad, nallurnad, 

670645, mananthavady

  

10 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NISAM NASAR P (FTHR) 230 PUTHIYAKATH, 
PERIYA P O, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
PERIYA, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

11 20/01/2026 BINCY K BINUMON (HSBN) KURUPPANCHERIYIL, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

12 20/01/2026 Muhammed Irfan E Musthafa (FTHR) Elambilayi House, 
Koolivayal, 

Cherukattoor, 
Cherukattoor, 670721, 

Mananthavady
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

13 20/01/2026 SNEHA MOL BIJU BIJU EJ (FTHR) ERINGOLIL HOUSE, 
Kappumkunnu, 

Porunnanore, Kellur, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

14 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
A K 

SUBAIR (FTHR) ASARIKANDY 
HOUSE, 

MOTHAKKARA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KOTTARAKKUNNU P 
O, 670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

15 20/01/2026 ABDUL SHAMEER MAMMOOTY (FTHR) NUCHIYAN, 
ANATTIKUNNU, 
NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

16 20/01/2026 NANDANA P S SATHEESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

142B PUZHAKKARA, 
PERIYA P O, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
PERIYA, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

17 20/01/2026 ANJU KRISHNA VINOD KUMAR P N 
(FTHR)

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MOTHAKKARA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KOTTARAKKUNNU, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

18 20/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA C C NOUSHAD C C (FTHR) 10/119 A 
CHERANCHERICHENATH 

HOUSE, 
KATTERIKKUNNU, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

19 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD FAVAS MUJEEB (FTHR) ERAMBAYIL, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

20 20/01/2026 ASHOKAN SHYAMALA G (WIFE) 6/403, GOVINDA 
NIVAS, 

AMBUKUTHY, 
KOTTAKUNNU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

21 20/01/2026 Abhinav Sai Santhosh Kumar (FTHR) Chaithram, 
Edathumkunnu, 

Anjukunnu, Anjukunnu, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

22 20/01/2026 IBRAHIM AMMED THURKEY 
(FTHR)

THURKKI HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

VELLAMUNDA POST, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

23 20/01/2026 NIVEDITHA K V CHANDRIKA K V 
(MTHR)

SREE NIVAS, 
AMRUTHA NAGAR, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

ARATTUTHARA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

24 20/01/2026 ANANDHU K S SURESH C (FTHR) KADAYAMKATTIL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

25 20/01/2026 RASEENA N ARSHAD K M (HSBN) KARIATHUMMAL 
HOUSE, 

CHETTAPPALAM, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM P O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

26 20/01/2026 FATHIMA RIYA C MOIDU C (FTHR) CHATHAMBATH, 
ARATTUTHARA, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
ARATTUTHARA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

27 20/01/2026 BUSHARA T T abdul shameer (HSBN) NUCHIYAN, 
ANATTIKUNNU, 
NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

28 20/01/2026 MERCY AUGUSTINE BIJU AUGUSTINE 
(HSBN)

PUTHIYAMATTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

PAYYAMPILLY 
CHRISTIN CHURCH, 
PAYYAMPALLY P O, 

PAYYAMPILLY, 
670646, WAYANAD

  

29 20/01/2026 SHINOJ K S LISY (MTHR) KIZHAKKE 
PEEDIKAYIL, 

ONDAYANGAD, 
MANANTHAVADI, 
VEMOM, 670645, 
MANATHAVADI

  

30 20/01/2026 Sister Monica KURIAN (FTHR) ADORATION 
CONVENT, 
DWARAKA, 

NALLOORNADU, 
MANANTHAVADY P 

O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

31 20/01/2026 Lakshmi Balakrishnan N Balakrishnan (FTHR) Meenu Nivas, 
Varadimoola, 

Mananthavady, Vemom, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

32 20/01/2026 SHAMSUDHEEN ASSAINAR (FTHR) PUTHIYIDATH 
HOUSE, 

PANAMARAM, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 

PANAMARAM POST, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

33 20/01/2026 NASEERA SALMI POCKER (FTHR) CHAMAKKALI, 
VALLIYURKAVU 
ROAD,SHANTHI 

NAGAR, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

34 20/01/2026 NISHANA P U UMMER (FTHR) PERUMPULLY, 
VELLARAMKUNNU, 

KATTIKULAM, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

35 20/01/2026 naja sherin NAZAR (FTHR) URALMANNIL, 12TH 
MILE, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

36 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SHAFI ASHARAF M A (FTHR) MUNDANKOD, 
VELLANCHERY, 
THRISSILERY, 

PANAVALLY, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

37 20/01/2026 ATHUL JOSE JOSE V J (FTHR) VANDANATH, 
POROOR, VALAD, 
POROOR, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

38 20/01/2026 USMAN MOIDU (FTHR) CHAKKARA HOUSE, 
VALAT, VALAT, 
VALAT, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

39 20/01/2026 SHEEJA R MANIKUTTAN 
(HSBN)

KIZHAKKETHIL, 
DOWN BAZAR, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

40 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SHAFI 
ALAN 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) ALAN HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

41 20/01/2026 LUBINA FATHIMA USMAN (FTHR) POTTAKKANDAN, 
PUTHIYIDAM, 
THAVINHAL, 

CHIRAKKARA P O, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

42 20/01/2026 RAMALA SULAIKHA M (MTHR) PP 10/832, 
VADOCHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

43 20/01/2026 SALEENA P P BASHEER P K (HSBN) PUTHANANGADI 
KIZHAKKETHALAKKAL 
HOUSE, PULINCHAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

44 20/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA E MUJEEB (FTHR) ERAMBAYIL, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

45 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN MUNEER (FTHR) PUTHANPEEDIKA, 
PALAMUKKU, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

46 20/01/2026 NIKHILA K R DILEEP (HSBN) THADIKKATTU 
VEED, AMMANI, 

THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

47 20/01/2026 MERIN GEORGE GEORGE M G (FTHR) Puthenpurayil, 
Anjukunnu, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
Ajnjukunnu, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

48 20/01/2026 ASYA ABDURAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

CHAMAKKALI, 
VALLIYURKKAVU 

ROAD, 
SHANTHINAGAR, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

49 20/01/2026 ASHNA NOBY NOBY T J (FTHR) THURUTHIPALLY 
HOUSE, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

50 20/01/2026 VISAKH P SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

POSODE, 
THALAPPUZHA 44, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

51 20/01/2026 MUNAVIRA A ABDULMUTHALIB 
(FTHR)

EROTH, 
KANDATHUVAYAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

52 20/01/2026 PRABIN PRASAD (FTHR) SATHYABHAVANAM, 
VALLIYOORKAVU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

ARATTUTHARA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

53 20/01/2026 BIJU JACOB BEENA POULOSE 
(WIFE)

PADINJARE 
NADAPPATTEL, 
KANIYARAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

54 20/01/2026 RAFEENA T M ABDUL SAMAD P S 
(HSBN)

PUTHENPURA 
HOUSE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

55 20/01/2026 FABAS LAL NAISAM KANHAYI 
(FTHR)

KANJAYI HOUSE, 
THOLPETTY, 

THIRUNELLY, 
THOLPETTY, 670646, 

MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

56 20/01/2026 NUFSILA K SAJEER RAHMAN 
(HSBN)

PONNANDI HOUSE, 
KOROME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

57 20/01/2026 Akshayrag K Suresh K (FTHR) Kaniyamkandi, 
Varadimooal, 

Mananthavadi, Vemom, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

58 20/01/2026 NAYANA PARVATHI NIRMMALA (MTHR) KULIYANKANDY, 
ANAMALA, 

THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

59 20/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
MAMMU 

MAMMU P V (FTHR) POTTAYIL HOUSE, 
KAITHAKKAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
VILLAGE, 

PANAMARAM POST, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

60 20/01/2026 FASLA K E IBRAHIM S A (HSBN) SEEPOTHY HOUSE, 
VALAT, VALAT, 

VALAT P O, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

61 20/01/2026 NASNI E K NOUSHAD (FTHR) EDAKANDI, 
SANTHINAGAR, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
ARATTUTHARA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

62 20/01/2026 INSIYA THASNI MUNEER (FTHR) PUTHAN PEEDIKA, 
THONICHAL, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

63 20/01/2026 FATHIMA NOURIN SHAMSUDEEN M 
(HSBN)

MANNAMKANDY 
HOUSE, 

THARUVANA, 
PORUNNANORE 

VILLAGE, 
THARUVANA POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

64 20/01/2026 SHAMMAS P K BASHEER P K (FTHR) PUTHANANGADI 
KIZHAKKETHALAKKAL 

HOUSE, PULINJAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADI

  

65 20/01/2026 Prasad K K Prakasini (WIFE) Kuzhikkattukunnel, 
Varadimoola, 

Mananthavady, Vemom 
P O, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

66 20/01/2026 AJNAS C M SUBAIDA (OTHR) CHELAMBRA, 
NEERATTADI, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANATHAVADY

  

67 20/01/2026 Akshaykumar V P Reena (MTHR) Valiyaparambil, 
Thalappuzha 44, 

Thavinjal, Thalappuzha, 
670644, Mananthvadi

  

68 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAH 
C K

ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

K V HOUSE, 
PEECHAMKODE, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

69 20/01/2026 SHARMINA M B SHAFEEK (HSBN) 32/300, 
VENNUPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
KUZHINILAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

70 20/01/2026 SAYYID HANOON SAYID MUNEER 
(FTHR)

WADI RAHMA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

71 20/01/2026 ATHILA NASRIN SAHIR M (HSBN) MURIKKINKADAN, 
THALAPPUZHA 44, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

72 20/01/2026 SHERMINA K T SHAMEER K T (FTHR) KOCHUMURITHOTTIL, 
CHALIKKOD, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

73 20/01/2026 JITHIN JOSEPH JOSEPH T S (FTHR) THAITHARA HOUSE, 
AMBUKUTHY, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

74 20/01/2026 ADITHYA T SINDHU (MTHR) THANDAYAM 
PARAMBIL, 

THONICHAL, 
NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

75 20/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA NAUFAL P (FTHR) POTTAKANDAM, 
PUTHIYIDAM, 
THAVINHAL, 

CHIRAKKARA P O, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

76 20/01/2026 AMAL THAHSIN C H ABDU SAMAD C 
(FTHR)

CHAMAKKALI, 
ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

77 20/01/2026 Susma S SIVAN (OTHR) CHALATHOOR 
VALAPPIL, 

APPAPPARA, 
THIRUNELLY, 
THIRUNELLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

78 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIYAS BASHEER (FTHR) KUNINGARATH 
HOUSE, PULINHAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

79 20/01/2026 Vishnu K S Susheela (MTHR) Mundiyath Colony, 
Thalappuzha 44, 

Thavinjal, Thalappuzha, 
670644, Mananthavadi

  

80 20/01/2026 UMMUSELMA P SHIHAS A (HSBN) 9/452A, SHAROOQ 
MANZIL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

81 20/01/2026 ASHIRA K UMMER K (FTHR) KAYYALAKKANDY 
HOUSE, PULINHAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

82 20/01/2026 RASHID K AMINA (MTHR) KOLATHANKUZHY, 
PANNICHAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

83 20/01/2026 hamna nahan p SHAIJU P H (FTHR) PUTHUPARAMBATH, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, BATHERY

  

84 20/01/2026 AYSHATH NAFLA P SEMEER M (HSBN) MONTHOL, 
THONDERNAD, 

MANANTHAVADI, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

85 20/01/2026 DIYA FATHIMA P MUJEEB P E (FTHR) PILAKANDI HOUSE, 
KAPPUMCHAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
VILLAGE, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
POST, 670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

86 20/01/2026 NAFIYA K P NAZAR (FTHR) KUNJIPEEDIKA 
HOUSE, PULIKKAD, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

87 20/01/2026 THAMSHEENABHANU 
M K

RASHID (HSBN) VELUTHAMMEN, 
KARINGARI, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

88 20/01/2026 ANFAS P SULAIMAN P (FTHR) PEETAPOYIL, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

89 20/01/2026 FATHIMA ANSIYA K AZEES (FTHR) KARAKKANDI 
HOUSE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

90 20/01/2026 ABIN SAJU SHALI P J (MTHR) MATTAKKATTEL, 
ONDAYANGADY, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

91 20/01/2026 Jishnu M K Susheela (MTHR) Mundiyath Colony, 
Thalappuzha 44, 

Thavinjal, Thalappuzha, 
670644, Mananthavadi

  

92 20/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA MUNEER K (FTHR) KEEZHATTA HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA 8/4, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

93 20/01/2026 SARATH KRISHNA BALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

15/441, KUNIYIMMEL 
PUTHANPURA, 

THAVINJAL, 
POROOR WAYANAD, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

94 20/01/2026 ABDUL SALEED C SAIDALAVI (FTHR) CHOLAKKADAN, 
THALAPUZHA 44, 

THALAPUZHA, 
THALAPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

95 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAFIH 
M 

POCKER (FTHR) MEETHALAMTHODI, 
VYPPADY, 

KOTTATHARA, 
ARAMBATTA 

KUNNU, 673575, 
VYTHIRY

  

96 20/01/2026 THAMSHEENABHANU 
M K

RASHID (HSBN) VELUTHAMMEN, 
KARINGARI, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

97 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFLAH 
C K

ABDUL AZEEZ C K 
(FTHR)

K V HOUSE, 
PEECHAMKODE, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

98 20/01/2026 ADHIL AMEEN JAFFAR BARIKKAL 
(FTHR)

BARIKKAL HOUSE, 
KARAKUNI, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

99 20/01/2026 UBAIB RAHMAN SIBILA (MTHR) MURIKKUMKADAN 
HOUSE, 

KATTERIKKUNNU, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

100 20/01/2026 SAJITHA A ABDU RAHIMAN A 
(FTHR)

AMBATTIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
THETTAMALA, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

101 20/01/2026 AKHILA SAJU SHALI P J (MTHR) MATTAKKATTIL, 
ONDAYANGADI, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

102 20/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN P MUTHALIB (FTHR) PANOLI, 
PACHILAKKAD, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

103 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASHIL 
M 

SULAIMAN M (FTHR) KELOTH HOUSE, 
KOOLIVAYAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR P 

O, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

104 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HISHAM

MUNEER K (FTHR) KEEZHATTA, 
VELLAMUNDA 8/4, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

105 20/01/2026 ABHISHA RAJU RAJU K I (FTHR) KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 
PALERI, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

106 20/01/2026 SULAIMAN K K ABDULLA (FTHR) KANDANATH, 
SHANMANGALAM, 

THRISSILERY, 
BAVALI P O, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

107 20/01/2026 Anju P Saji Joby Chacko (HSBN) Pallikunnel, Koilery, 
Payyampally, 

Payyampally, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

108 20/01/2026 MINI THANKAPPAN (FTHR) KOLATHURUTHEL, 
NEERVARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
NEERVARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

109 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED ABDUL 
MUHMIN 

MOIDUTTY (FTHR) KANGADAN HOUSE, 
ARAMMILE, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

110 20/01/2026 GEORGE THRESYAMMA 
(WIFE)

PALACKAL, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

111 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD IJAS MUSTHAFA (FTHR) KUNIYIL HOUSE, B 
M J VILLA, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
VILLAGE, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
POST, 670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

112 20/01/2026 ABIDA K ABDUL SALEED 
(HSBN)

CHOLAKKADAN, 
THALAPUZHA 44, 

THALAPUZHA, 
THALAPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

113 20/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
AMANA C K

ABDUL AZEEZ C K 
(FTHR)

K V HOUSE, 
PEECHAMKOSE, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

114 20/01/2026 ABIN JOSE LISSY (MTHR) VANDANATH, 
KATTIMOOLA, 

VALAT, VALAT, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

115 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL U

NASAR U (FTHR) 234 UNNACHI, 
ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

116 20/01/2026 VINEESH V V VASU V A (FTHR) VADAKKEMURIYIL 
HOUSE, 

NEERVARAM, 
KALLUVAYAL, 
NEERVARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

117 20/01/2026 FOUSIYA KUNJATHUMMA 
(MTHR)

KALLUMPURATH 
HOUSE, PALAMUKK, 

NALLOORNADU, 
NALLOORNADU P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

118 20/01/2026 NOUSHAD HUSSAIN RAMLA (MTHR) THOOMPAYIL, 
VELLANCHERY, 
THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

119 20/01/2026 JAMEELA 
MUHAMMED 

MOULAVI 

MUHAMMED 
MOULAVI (HSBN)

KAMHAYI, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

120 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL C 

SULAIMAN (FTHR) CHERIYIL, 
THALAPPUZHA 44, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

121 20/01/2026 ANU MUHAMMED 
ANFAL 

HARIS (FTHR) MUTHIRA HOUSE, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

122 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SAHALA 

SARANYA M (OTHR) MADEENA MANZIL, 
KATTIKULAM, 
THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

123 20/01/2026 AKSHAYA P R DHANEESH (HSBN) KODANCHERI 
HOUSE, 

MOTHAKKARA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KOTTARAKKUNNU P 
O, 670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

124 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFEEF 
K N 

NOUFAL K (FTHR) KALAMBIL, 
THOLPETTY, 

THIRUNELLY, 
THOLPETTY, 670646, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

125 20/01/2026 FATHIMA JOUHARA UNAIS T (HSBN) 16/281, THURKEY, 
VARAMBETTA, 
PANTHIPOYIL, 
673575, VYTHIRI

  

126 20/01/2026 SOUMYA E K SREESOBH K T 
(HSBN)

SREECHITRA, 
OZHAVANCHERY, 

KOTTATHARA, 
THEKKUMTHARA, 
673121, VYTHIRY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

127 20/01/2026 RESHMA A V LAKSHMI (MTHR) 391, venmani, thavinhal, 
kampatti, 670644, 

mananthavady

  

128 20/01/2026 RANIYA NOUSHAD NOUSHAD (FTHR) EDAKKANDY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

ARATTUTHARA, 
ARATTUTHARA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

129 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED MAZIN 
K 

MUJEEB (FTHR) KELOTH HOUSE, 
KOOLIVAYAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR P 

O, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

130 20/01/2026 MUNAVIRA A ABDULMUTHALIB 
(FTHR)

EROTH HOUSE, 
KANDATHUVAYAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

131 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIJAS ASHRAF (FTHR) PANNIKKODAN, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

132 20/01/2026 THRESYAMMA GEORGE (HSBN) PALACKAL, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

133 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHUHAIB 

SARANYA M (OTHR) MADEENA MANZIL, 
KATTIKULAM, 
THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

134 20/01/2026 ABDUL MUTHALIB SAINUDHEEN (FTHR) THENANIKUNNU, 
MATTILAYAM, 
THONDERNAD, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

135 20/01/2026 MUSAMMIL SHARAFUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

PADAYAN, KOROM, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

136 20/01/2026 AKHILA K RENJITH P (HSBN) 4/333 PUTHIYA 
VEETTIL, 

PANNICHAAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
670645, 

MANANDAVADY

  

137 20/01/2026 ASHISH M SHAJU ANSAMMA SHAJU 
(MTHR)

MATTATHILANIKKAL, 
YAVANARKULAM, 

THAVINHAL, 
THAVINHAL, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

138 20/01/2026 SABEEH C H MUHAMMAD (FTHR) CHANGAN HOUSE, 
PULINJAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

139 20/01/2026 JIBY JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) MONOTH HOUSE, 
KATTIMOOLA, 

VALAT, POROOR 
WAYANAD, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

140 20/01/2026 SHYAM KUMAR T D KRISHNAPPAN 
(FTHR)

DERANGADY, 
CHIRAKKARA, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
CHIRAKKARA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

141 20/01/2026 SEENATH M SIDDIQUE M (HSBN) MARJAN, 
KARATTUKUNNU, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

142 20/01/2026 FIDA FATHIMA P P SAKKEER P (FTHR) 346 PULPPARAMBIL, 
KAYAKKUNNU, 
NADAVAYAL, 

KAYAKKUNNU, 
670721, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

143 20/01/2026 Nadiyathul Fathima AJMAL V A (HSBN) VARIYIL, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, PANAMARAM

  

144 20/01/2026 ASWATHI M S SURESH M K (FTHR) MAVELI 
PUTHANPURAYIL, 
KAZHAKKOTTUR, 

THAVINHAL, 
THAVINHAL, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

145 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ARSHAD 

ABDURAHIMAN M 
(FTHR)

MADATHIL HOUSE, 
ALATTIL, PERIYA, 

ALATTIL P O, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

146 20/01/2026 FINU FARAN MUHAMOOD A 
(FTHR)

13/81 ,ARANGADAN, 
NEERATTADI, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADI

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

147 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SINAN 
A 

SUHARA (MTHR) AMBADATH HOUSE, 
CHANGADAM, 
THARUVANA, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

148 20/01/2026 RINSHID P JELEEL (FTHR) PONNANDI, 
KOROME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADI

  

149 20/01/2026 AISWARYA P NAIR PUSHPA (MTHR) ERUPPUTHRA, 
KARINGARI, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADI

  

150 20/01/2026 SACHIN C R RAVI (FTHR) PUTHANMUTTAM, 
OLENCHERY, 
THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

151 20/01/2026 ANJANA K S SASI (FTHR) KARAKKUNNIL, 
KUZHINILAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

152 20/01/2026 LISSY JOSEPH K A JAIMS P A (HSBN) PATHAZHAPURAKKAL, 
THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

153 20/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN SHIJAL A T (HSBN) ARANGATHAZHI, 
VEMOM P O, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHVADY

  

154 20/01/2026 NAJILA K A AYUBKHAN K A 
(FTHR)

KADAYINGAL 
ATHILAN, KOROME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

155 20/01/2026 JAYALAKSHMI ARAVINDAKSHAN 
(FTHR)

PALISSERY HOUSE, 
VALERY, EDAVAKA, 

VALERY POST, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

156 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAL 
P K

NOUSHAD P (FTHR) PULIYARKANDY, 
Peechankod, 
Nalloornad, 

Kunnamangalam, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

157 20/01/2026 SURESH C CHELLAPPAN (FTHR) 3/400, 
KADAYANGATTIL 

HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

158 20/01/2026 THRESSIA VARKEY 
MUTHIRAKALAYIL 

VARKEY 
MUTHIRAKALAYIL 

(FTHR)

MUTHIRAKALAYIL 
HOUSE, 

PANAMARAM, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

VILLAGE, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

POST, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

159 20/01/2026 Nadeera C K Ammad (HSBN) Chenarkandi, Aruval, 
Porunnannore, 

Tharuvana, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

160 20/01/2026 sanova sunny sunny (FTHR) edacherry, 
kallumottamkunnu, 

mananthavadi, 
mananthavadi, 670645, 

mananthavadi

  

161 20/01/2026 MALINI M MADHU C (FTHR) PARAKKUMEETHAL, 
NIRAVILPUZHA, 
THONDERNAD, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

162 20/01/2026 ANANYA NATH N R RANGANATHAN N 
(FTHR)

AYANA NIVAS, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

163 20/01/2026 ANITHA K R SULOCHANA (MTHR) KUNNUVILAYIL, 
EDAYURKKUNNU, 

KATTIKULAM, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

164 20/01/2026 SHABIRSHAN K V K V MUSTHAFA 
(FTHR)

KULANGARA, 
THALAPPUZHA 44, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

165 20/01/2026 RINSHA FATHIMA K RAHIM K (FTHR) KURUVAMBATH, 
KOROME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

166 20/01/2026 mubeena t IRSHAD (HSBN) kuniyil, karingari, 
porunnanore, tharuvana, 
670645, mananthavady

  

167 20/01/2026 DINU ANN DOMINIC DOMINIC MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KARIKOMBIL, 
EACHOME, 

PANAMARAM, 
EACHOME, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

168 20/01/2026 FATHIMA HANNA ABDUL RASHEED B 
(FTHR)

BALUSSERY HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

169 20/01/2026 MUMTHAS P H HUSAIN P M (FTHR) POTTANPLAKKAL, 
PARIYARAMKUNNU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

170 20/01/2026 SAFIYA A USMAN (HSBN) MEKKAI, 
PAYINGATIRI, 
NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

171 20/01/2026 K S KAMARUNNISA RAFEEK C H (HSBN) KURINJILAVIL 
HOUSE, THOLPETTY, 

THIRUNELLY, 
THOLPETTY, 670646, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

172 20/01/2026 SNOOPA SURESH RATHEESH K (HSBN) KALATHIL HOUSE, 
KATTERIKUNNU, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA P O, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

173 20/01/2026 ARIF KHAN IBRAHIM K P (FTHR) KALARIPOYIL, 
KOROME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

174 20/01/2026 JASMINE A IBRAHIM (FTHR) ANIYERI HOUSE, 
ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

175 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHABAS P

MAJEED (FTHR) PARAMBIL, 
KAITHAKKAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

176 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANSHIF 

NASEEMA A K 
(MTHR)

ANCHUKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, Near Govt 

Medical College, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

MANANTHAVADY P 
O, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

177 20/01/2026 RASHID N AYISHA (MTHR) NATTAN, KUNHOME, 
THONDERNAD, 

KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

178 20/01/2026 ABHIYA FATHIMA P ABDUL SALIM 
(FTHR)

PULIYARKANDI, 
PEECHAMKODE, 

Nalloornad, 
Kunnamangalam, 

670645, Mananthavady

  

179 20/01/2026 Arjun T S Sreeji (FTHR) THADATHIL, 
NEELOM, NEELOM, 
VANHODE, 670731, 

THONDARNADU

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

180 20/01/2026 ABHENAV T R RAJESH T K (FTHR) THEKKEKKARA, 
THALAPPUZHA 46, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

181 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHID T 

RAZAK T (FTHR) THIRIYALAPATTA, 
VADOCHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM POST, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

182 20/01/2026 SHYAM B K BALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

11/179 GIMLA, 
NIRAVILPUZHA, 
THONDERNAD, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

183 20/01/2026 RAHILA P ASHKAR K A (HSBN) KALATHIL HOUSE, 
KELLOOR, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

184 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ASARUDHEEN 

MOOSA K M (FTHR) KODIYANPARAMBIL, 
MUNDAKUTTY, 

KUPPADITHARA, 
MUNDAKUTTY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

185 20/01/2026 JASEELA N ISMAIL N (FTHR) NIDUMBIL HOUSE, 
CHETTAPPALAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

186 20/01/2026 FATHIMA NOURIN ASHARAF A (HSBN) 13/81A,AKKARAMMAL, 
5TH MILE, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

187 20/01/2026 PRINCE JOSE CHACKO (FTHR) KARIKOMBIL, 
EACHOME, 

PANAMARAM, 
EACHOME, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

188 20/01/2026 MUHSINA A ASHKAR ALI (HSBN) ALUVA HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

189 20/01/2026 FAIROS BANU p v MUJEEB 
MULLAPPALLI 

(HSBN)

MULLAPALLI 
HOUSE, 

PANAMARAM, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

VILLAGE, 
PANAMARAM POST, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

190 20/01/2026 CICILY SCARIYA E S (HSBN) 14/218, ILAVUNKAL, 
VALAD, VALAD, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

191 20/01/2026 Alna M K Kamalhasan (FTHR) Mazhukunnel, Valery, 
Kanjirangad, Valery, 

670645, Mananthavady

  

192 20/01/2026 AMMED K SUBAIDA E (OTHR) KUNIGARATH, 
KINATTINGAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

193 20/01/2026 FIDA FATHIMA K SHOUKATH K (HSBN) KULANGARATH 
HOUSE, 

KANDATHUVAYAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

194 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFNAS 

KASIM V (FTHR) VETTAN HOUSE, 
ARAMMILE, 
MOKKATH, 

ANJUKUNNU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

195 20/01/2026 arya k s saseendran (FTHR) kullamnukeer, 
THINDUMMAL, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

196 20/01/2026 shirin s MUHAMMED SIRAJ 
N (HSBN)

NUCHIAN, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNU, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

197 20/01/2026 Peeter Nhattu Kalayil Thressia (MTHR) NHATTU KALAYIL, 
Karivalathumkara, 

Valad, PorourWayanad, 
670644, Mananthavady

  

198 20/01/2026 FAYAZ RAHMAN C NOUFALIN C (FTHR) CHANGAN HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

199 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAFEEN

NOORUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

VAYALIL, 
KAPPUMKUNNU, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADI

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

200 20/01/2026 NIDHA FATHIMA RASHEED (FTHR) KOOLIYODAN, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

201 20/01/2026 ASWAL SADASIVAN SADASIVAN K N 
(FTHR)

KOCHUVEETTIL, 
KATTIMOOLA, 

VALAD, POROOR 
WAYANAD, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

202 20/01/2026 MUBEENA ALUVA MUHAMMAD 
ASLAM M (HSBN)

ALUVA HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

203 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYAS 
C 

RASHEEDA (MTHR) CHAKKINGAL, 
EZHAM MILE, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

204 20/01/2026 Munavira E K Usman (FTHR) Edakkadan House, 
Anchampeedika, 

Kanjirangad, Valery, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

205 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SAHAL ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

BALUSSERY HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

206 20/01/2026 SHABANA BASHEER BASHEER (FTHR) CHAMAKKALI 
HOUSE, 

SHANTHINAGAR, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

207 20/01/2026 HARSHINA K USMAN (FTHR) KOTTOTHAN HOUSE, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

208 20/01/2026 LILEESH K B BHASKARAN (FTHR) KOROTH, 
CHALIGADHA, 

PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

209 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NIYAS JALEEL (FTHR) EDAVANACHAL, 
KELLUR, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

210 20/01/2026 ABHINAND R C PREETHA (MTHR) CHELETTIL, 
NIRAVILPUZHA, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

211 20/01/2026 MUBASHEER MAIMOONA (FTHR) PADAYAN, VALAT, 
VALAT, VALAT, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

212 20/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA K ASHARAF K (FTHR) KALATHIL, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

213 20/01/2026 NOUFAL P K SUHARA (MTHR) PARAKKAL HOUSE, 
NEERATTADI, 
PANAMARAM  

VILLAGE, 
PANAMARAM POST, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

214 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAMIL K 

MEHAROOF (FTHR) KADUNGHOTH 
HOUSE, CHUNGAM, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

215 20/01/2026 GOKUL P G GOPALAN (FTHR) Puthan Veedu, 
Kulathada, Valad, 

PorurWayanad, 670644, 
Mananthavady

  

216 20/01/2026 Anamika S Satheesan (FTHR) Thenom Kunnil, 
Paliyana, Porunnanoor, 

Tharuvan, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

217 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFVAN 

AYOOB (FTHR) ANAYANGADAN, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

218 20/01/2026 MURSHID V K MUSTHAFA (FTHR) VAZHAKKADAN, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

219 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAMIL SAHAD M 

SHEREEF (FTHR) MOODAMBATH 
HOUSE, 

KARAKKUNI, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

220 20/01/2026 Raniya M Rahiyanath (MTHR) Moodambath (House), 
karakkuni Edavaka, 

Manadhavadi, Edavaka, 
670645, Manadhavadi

  

221 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFSAL 
K M 

MOOSA K (FTHR) KODIYAMPARAMBIL, 
MUNDAKUTTY, 

KUPPADITHARA, 
MUNDAKUTTY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

222 20/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
SAFOORA M T 

ABOOBACKER 
SIDHIK M T (FTHR)

PUTHENPURAYIL 
HOUSE, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

223 20/01/2026 punnya raj rajan (FTHR) valavil, vimalanagar, 
thavinjal, vimalanagar, 
670645, mananthavady

  

224 20/01/2026 MOLY SIBY SIBY JOSEPH (HSBN) NJARALAKKATT, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

225 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUHNIS 

USMAN (FTHR) MANCHERI VEED, 
PEECHAMCODE, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KELLOOR POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

226 20/01/2026 LASHIF K ASHRAF (FTHR) 247 KALATHIL, 
PARAKKUNI, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

227 20/01/2026 AFRAH SANTHOSH ISMAYIL T P (HSBN) Keloth House, Fourth 
Mile, Nalloornad, 
Kellur, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

228 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
DILOOFAR C A

MOIDU C A (FTHR) Chathupperi, 
THAZHEANGADI, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

229 20/01/2026 SOUMYA A S SREERAJ K R (HSBN) 1/512 
THIRUVATHIRA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADI

  

230 20/01/2026 AMEENA FATHIMA JAMAL (FTHR) POOLAKOT, 
KUZHINILAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

231 20/01/2026 Prajin T P Pradeepan (FTHR) Thenomkunnil, 
Paliyana, Porunnanoor, 

Tharuvana, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

232 20/01/2026 SHABIN VARGHESE VARKEY K T (FTHR) KARAKKUNNEL 
HOUSE, 

PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

PAYYAMPALLY P O, 
670646, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

233 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SIDAN 
V

MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

VALAVIL, 
KINATTINGAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

234 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RINSHAD V 

SHUKKOOR (FTHR) VELLAVAYAL 
HOUSE, 

PEECHAMCODE, 
PORUNNANNORE, 

THARUVANA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

235 20/01/2026 HIBA THASNEEM FAIZAL U (FTHR) ULLADAN, 
KATTERIKKUNNU, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

236 20/01/2026 AKBERALI A ALI A (FTHR) EATTIMOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

THARUVANA, 
PORUNNANORE, 

THARUVANA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

237 20/01/2026 BILNA BABY BABY (FTHR) KANJIRATHINKAL, 
VANJOD, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
VANJOD, 670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

238 20/01/2026 SAFNA JABBAR C V N 
(HSBN)

11/841, KUTHIKORI 
HOUSE, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

ARINCHERMALA, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

239 20/01/2026 SANTHOSH M J JOSEPH (FTHR) METHECKAL, 
PEECHAMKODE, 

NALLURNAD, 
KUNNAMANGALAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

240 20/01/2026 ASMILA N K SAYEED K (HSBN) KANHAYI, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

241 20/01/2026 Arya Anilkumar K A Bindu R (MTHR) Charuvila Puthanveed, 
Paliyana, Porunnanoor, 

Tharuvana, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

242 20/01/2026 AJMAL ALI (FTHR) MACHIKKULAM, 
KARAKKUNI, 

EDAVAKA, 
EDAVAKA POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

243 20/01/2026 JEMSHEENA M S ABDUL RASHEED C 
K (HSBN)

CHENNARIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KAPPUMCHAL, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 

CHERUKATTOOR P 
O, 670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

244 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SINAN 
V

MUHAMMADALI 
(FTHR)

VALAVIL, 
KINATTINGAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

245 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD CI  ISMAIL (FTHR) 421, Appapara, 
Thirunelly, Thirunelly, 
670646, Mananthavady

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

246 20/01/2026 JEMI SIBI SIBI JOSEPH (FTHR) NJARALAKKATT, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

247 20/01/2026 P MUHAMMED 
AJMAL 

JAMAL (FTHR) POOLAKKOT, 
KUZHINILAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

248 20/01/2026 NILOOFAR BANU M K ISMAIL M K (FTHR) MANIKKOTH, 
VELLILADY, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

249 20/01/2026 ASLAHA FARHATH ASHRAF A M A M 
(FTHR)

AMMANKUNNEL, 
VALIYAKOLLI, 

VALAD, VALAD, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

250 20/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM P K SUHARA (MTHR) PARAKKAL HOUSE, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM 

VILLAGE, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

251 20/01/2026 DENIL GEORGE BIJU K G (FTHR) KUNNOOR HOUSE, 
KALLODY, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA POST, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

252 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUBASHIR V

HAMZA V (FTHR) PP 13/227, 
KARIMBUMMAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

253 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANSHAD P 

ADAMKUTTY (FTHR) PALATHINKAL, 
PANICHIPALAM, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

254 20/01/2026 AHMAD JASIL ABDUL AZEES P 
(FTHR)

PANNIYODAN, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

PANAMARAM PO, 
670721, 

MANATHAVADI

  

255 20/01/2026 REVATHI RATHEESH K K 
(HSBN)

Kukkar House, Jessy, 
Mananthavady, 

Pilakkavu, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

256 20/01/2026 ZANHA FATHIMA IBRAHIM (FTHR) EDAPPARA HOUSE, 
KUNDALA, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

257 20/01/2026 BINDU N VINEESH K (HSBN) KORUMBALI HOUSE, 
VARAYAL, PERYA, 
KAPPATTUMALA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

258 20/01/2026 ASIF C YOOSUF (FTHR) CHALIL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

259 20/01/2026 ALEESHA FATHIMA AHAMMED IRSHAD 
A C (HSBN)

AKKARAMMAL, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

260 20/01/2026 AFTAB USMAN USMAN (FTHR) ERUMBAN HOUSE, 
PULINJAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

261 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
HIJILAN K 

NAZAR K (FTHR) KUNIYIL HOUSE, 
PULIKKAD, 

PORUNNANNORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

262 20/01/2026 ALi Koduveri Moidu K (FTHR) Koduveri House, 
Varambetta, 
Vellamunda, 

Varambetta P O, 
673575, Mananthavady

  

263 20/01/2026 ANSHIRA FATHIMA ASSAINAR P P (FTHR) Palappurath, Palamukk, 
Nallurnad, Nallurnad, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

264 20/01/2026 ZIYA AZEEZ SAMEERA K (MTHR) VAZHAYIL, 
KOROME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

265 20/01/2026 FASNA SHERIN SULAIMAN V T 
(FTHR)

VALIYATHODI 
HOUSE, 

NALPATTAKUNNU, 
KANJIRANGAD, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

266 20/01/2026 MOHAMMED AZHAN SHAHEER M K (FTHR) JENNATH HOUSE, 
PADACHIKUNNU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
ARATTUTHARA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

267 20/01/2026 shahana A MUNEER (FTHR) AIKKARAN, KOROM, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

268 20/01/2026 RAHUL K B BINDHU (MTHR) PULIKKALPARAMBIL, 
KELLUR, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR P O, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

269 20/01/2026 ANJALA FARHATH ASHRAF A M (FTHR) AMMANKUNNEL, 
VALIYAKOLLY, 
VALAD, VALAD, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

270 20/01/2026 HARSHIDA P P IBRAHIM (FTHR) THOTTUNGAL, 
VADACHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

271 20/01/2026 RIHANATH 
FATHIMA 

MAJEED C H (FTHR) C H HOUSE, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

272 20/01/2026 SHEREEF o ahammed (FTHR) Odapuram, Kalliyode, 
Mananthavady, 

mananthavady, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

273 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SHAFI 
K

MUHAMMAD K 
(FTHR)

KAMBA HOUSE, 
PULINJAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA POST, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

274 20/01/2026 JERIN SIBI SIBI JOSEPH (FTHR) NJARALAKKATT, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

275 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ADNAN K 

NASAR (FTHR) KUNIYIL HOUSE, 
PULIKKAD, 

PORUNNANNORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

276 20/01/2026 Praveenkumar G P Kamala (MTHR) 1/239, Thirunelly, 
Gunnikaparambu, 

Thirunelly Temple, 
670646, Mananthavady

  

277 20/01/2026 HRIDYA 
SUDHAKARAN 

SUDHAKARAN K M 
(FTHR)

KUNDALVAYAL, 
NEERVARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
NEERVARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

278 20/01/2026 shamna c h shajahan p (HSBN) perungolan house, 
parakuni, cherukattor, 
panamaram, 670721, 

Mananthavady

  

279 20/01/2026 FASNA P K SUBAIR MUKRI 
(HSBN)

MUKRI, KOROME, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

280 20/01/2026 JOJO JOSE LISSY JOSE (MTHR) PULIKOOTTINAL 
HOUSE, EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA, 
EDAVAKA P O, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

281 20/01/2026 ARYANANDA K R RAVI K V (FTHR) KARAKUNNEL, 
CHIRAKKARA, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
CHIRAKKARA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

282 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHANIF V K 

AHAMMED JALEEL 
V K (FTHR)

VELUTHANGADAN, 
KAPPIKALAM, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

283 20/01/2026 JINU P J JOSE (FTHR) PULIKKAKANDATHIL, 
PUTHIYIDAM, 
THAVINHAL, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

284 20/01/2026 PREETHA K S SANTHOSH G NAIR 
(HSBN)

P P QUARTERS, 
CHOTTAKADAV 

ROAD, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

285 20/01/2026 DILSHAD K T MUHAMMADSHAFI 
K T (FTHR)

KLATHILTHODI, 
KOROM, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

286 20/01/2026 JUMAILA JASMIN K NISAMUDDEEN K K 
(HSBN)

KUTHUKALLINKAL 
HOUSE, 

ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU 

VILLAGE, 
ANCHUKUNNU 
POST, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

287 20/01/2026 SHABANA ASMI USMAN (FTHR) PADIKOTH, 
KAPPUMKUNNU, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

288 20/01/2026 RINSHA FATHIMA RASHEED (FTHR) KOROTH HOUSE, 
KOROM, KOROM, 

THONDERNAD, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADI

  

289 20/01/2026 NIVED KRISHNA A RAJAN C K (FTHR) 8/648,POURNAMI, 
DWARAKA, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

290 20/01/2026 AYSHA C SHIHAB E (HSBN) Ezhuthan House, Kellur, 
Porunnannur, 

Karakkamala, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

291 20/01/2026 muhammad shanil a MUNEER A (FTHR) AIKARAN, KOROME, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

292 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NABEEL KAVARA 

HAMSA (FTHR) KAVARA, 
VELLEMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KOTTARAKUNNU, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

293 20/01/2026 SAHALA M HAFSATH M (MTHR) KOTTILINGAL, 
KATTIKULAM, 
THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

294 20/01/2026 ANSILA M H MANSOOR P (HSBN) PARAKKADAN, 
THETTAMALA, 

KANJIRANGADU, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

295 20/01/2026 Akash Binu Binu Joseph (FTHR) Puthanpurakkal, 
Ozhakody, 

Mananthavady, 
Vimalanagar, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

296 20/01/2026 SIBI JOSEPH MOLY SIBI (WIFE) NJARALAKKATTU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

297 20/01/2026 E K MUHAMMED 
ZIDAN 

ARIF E K (FTHR) BUNGLOW NO 3, 
PARISONS ESTATE, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

298 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFVAN T 

UMMER (FTHR) THAYYIL HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

299 20/01/2026 SHADIL K ASHRAF K (FTHR) KAIPRAVAN, 
MAKKIYAD, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

300 20/01/2026 SHAHARBHAN M MAMOOTTY (HSBN) THAMMATTAN, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

301 20/01/2026 ZAKIYYA V BASHEER AHAMED 
(FTHR)

VARIKKODAN 
HOUSE, 

MANGALASSERY, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

302 20/01/2026 ANSIL A ALI M M (FTHR) MACHIKULAM, 
KARAKKUNI, 

EDAVAKA, 
EDAVAKA POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

303 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED YASIR 
K K 

ABDULLA (FTHR) KOTTIKKULAM, 
ANJAMPEEDIKA, 
THETTAMALA, 

VALERY, 670645, 
MANANDHAVADI

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

304 20/01/2026 FIDA FATHIMA E ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

PP 10/878, 
VADOCHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

305 20/01/2026 ASJADH T K BASHEER (FTHR) THATTARATHODIYIL, 
KATTIKULAM, 
THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

306 20/01/2026 SHADIYA K MUHAMMED (FTHR) KALAPPAN HOUSE, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA P O, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

307 20/01/2026 SWATHI M P premachandran (FTHR) PALATHAI, 
MANGALADI, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

308 20/01/2026 suchithra kr rajan (FTHR) vilakkaparambil, 
Thazheyangadi, 
mananthavady, 

mananthavady, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

309 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIZAM 
K P 

NAZAR K P (FTHR) KUNNAPALLI, 
CHETTAPPALAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

310 20/01/2026 SUMESH M SURENDRAN M C 
(FTHR)

MANNAMCHIRA 
HOUSE, 

VALLIYOORKAVU, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

ARATTUTHARA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

311 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NADISH P

NOUSHAD P (FTHR) PILAKKANDY 
HOUSE, 

KAPPUMCHAL, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

VILLAGE, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

POST, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

312 20/01/2026 SAJIR JAFAR JAFAR A (FTHR) 6/533,    
CHERUKUNNATH, 
CHAMADIPOYIL, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

313 20/01/2026 SARANYA G S SURESH (FTHR) GUNNIKAPARAMB, 
THIRUNELLY, 
THIRUNELLY, 
THIRUNELLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

314 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIYAS K

USMAN K (FTHR) KANNADI HOUSE, 
ANJAM MILE, 

ANCHUKUNNU, 
KARAKKAMALA P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

315 20/01/2026 FIDHA FARHANA K IRFAN PASHA (FTHR) 471 F KONGATH, 
MATHOOR 

PARIYARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
NEERVARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

316 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFI A 
V

SULAIKA (MTHR) EDAKKADI, 
PEECHAMKODE, 

Nalloornad, 
Kunnamangalam, 

670645, Mananthavady

  

317 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
MUHSIN O S

Koulath (MTHR) ODOPPURAM, 
Pilakkavu, 

mananthavady, 
mananthavady, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

318 20/01/2026 HAMEED MOHAMMED (FTHR) 210  
PUTHANPURAYIL, 

KAITHAKKAL, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 

PANAMARAM, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

319 20/01/2026 Razal Majeed Jumaila (MTHR) Manima House, 
Koolivayal, 

Cherukattoor, 
Cherukattoor, 670721, 

Mananthavady

  

320 20/01/2026 ARSHINA C AZEEZ (FTHR) CHEENAMBEEDAN, 
PEECHAMKOD, 
NALLURNAD, 

KUNNAMANGALAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

321 20/01/2026 ELDO SHIBU SHIBU P U (FTHR) PATTUPALAYIL 
VEED, NEELOM, 
KANJIRANGAD, 

MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

322 20/01/2026 PULIKKANDI 
USMAN 

PAREED P K (FTHR) PULIKKANDI HOUSE, 
ARAAM MILE, 
THARUVANA, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

323 20/01/2026 EBIN GEORGE GEORGE (FTHR) THAYYIL, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

PANAMARAM, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

324 20/01/2026 JISHA BABY T BABY MATHEW 
(FTHR)

THAZHATHUVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

VEMOM, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

325 20/01/2026 FATHIMA C MUHAMMADALI 
(FTHR)

Cheruvakkandy House, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

326 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
K P

AFSAL (FTHR) KALAPARA, 
PUTHIYIDAM, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

327 20/01/2026 SIVAN P PADMANABHAN 
(FTHR)

6TH NUMBER 
COLONY, 

MAKKIMALA, 
THAVINHAL, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

328 20/01/2026 NOUFAL K BASHEER K (FTHR) KONIYAN, 
KAMMOM, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADI

  

329 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
JUBAIR 

NAVAS (FTHR) VALAYIL, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

PANAMARAM, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

330 20/01/2026 JISHNU A K KRISHNAN (FTHR) AMBALAKKARA, 
KARTIKULAM, 
THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

331 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHANIF K 

SUDHEER K (FTHR) 6 KURUMKATTIL, 
VARAYAL P O, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
VARAYAL, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

332 20/01/2026 PATHUMMA ABOOBACKER 
(HSBN)

PP 10/878, 
VADOCHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

333 20/01/2026 NIYA FATHIMA HARIS P K (FTHR) PUTHAN PURAYIL, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

334 20/01/2026 HASNA C MUHAMMAD ALI 
(FTHR)

Cheruvakandy House, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

335 20/01/2026 SAMILA K K MUNEER M M (HSBN) VANNANKANDI 
HOUSE, PILAKKAVU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

PILAKKAVU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

336 20/01/2026 SUNEERA MAMMOOTY (FTHR) PATTAKKARAN, 
RAYAROM, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 

MANATHAVADI

  

337 20/01/2026 ANANSE P REGI REGI (FTHR) PUNNOLIL HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

338 20/01/2026 DHILNA YASINI K K SHAJI K K (FTHR) 28/1325, DHILNA 
MANZIL, B STREET, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

339 20/01/2026 AMRUTHA 
DEVASSIA 

DEVASSIA E T (FTHR) ERAMANGALATH, 
ARATTUTHARA, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
ARATTUTHARA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

340 20/01/2026 SAYUJ S SIVADASAN E T 
(FTHR)

EDAKODE, 
ANANTHOTH, 
THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

341 20/01/2026 MUHSINA M SUHARA (MTHR) MALIKAR HOUSE, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

342 20/01/2026 AJITH A C CHANDU E K (FTHR) EDAMUNDA, 
VANHODE, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
VANHODE, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

343 20/01/2026 ABHINAND K S SAJEEVAN K B  
(FTHR)

KONDIMOOLA, 
APPAPPARA, 

THIRUNELLY, 
THIRUNELLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

344 20/01/2026 Biju N V Pembi (MTHR) 1/391, Thirunelly, 
NITTARA COLANY, 

Thirunelly Temple, 
670646, Mananthavady

  

345 20/01/2026 RIHLA FATHIMA K ABDUL AZEEZ K 
(FTHR)

KANNADI HOUSE, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

VILLAGE, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

POST, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

346 20/01/2026 Muhammed Anshir C MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

Cheruvakkandi House, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nallloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

347 20/01/2026 GEORGE VARGHESE VARGHESE K A 
(FTHR)

KOTHAVAZHICKAL, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

348 20/01/2026 ANITH M H HARI M S (FTHR) MATHAMOOLA 
HOUSE, 

KALLIYOTTUKUNNU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

349 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD RAZI ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

KOTTAKKARAN, 
KOMMAYAD, 

NALLOORNAD, 
KELLUR P O, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

350 20/01/2026 SAJITHA C MURALEEDHARAN 
(HSBN)

RAMALATH HOUSE, 
GORIMOOLA, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

351 20/01/2026 AJINAS E A ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

PP 10/878, 
VADOCHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

352 20/01/2026 SAREENA 
MADATHUMBAT 

SAFEER (HSBN) MADATHUMBAT, 
ERUMATHERUVU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

353 20/01/2026 AFSAL E K SAFEERA (MTHR) ELLATH 
KUNINGARATH, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

354 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED SABIR SHAJAHAN (FTHR) PLAVILAPUTHAN 
VEED, 12TH MAILE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

355 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHEHALA BANU V 

SHEMEER V (FTHR) 229/2 VAZHAYIL 
HOUSE, PILAKKAVU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

PILAKKAVU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

356 20/01/2026 lakshmi k sivasubramanyan 
(HSBN)

narayanagurukulam, 
mananthavady, 
mananthavady, 

mananthavady, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

357 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MASHHOOD C 

MUSTHAFA C (FTHR) CHIRANKARA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

358 20/01/2026 BAIJU P V VASUDEVAN (FTHR) PERUMANA, 
THONICHAL, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

359 20/01/2026 SAHALA SHARIN FASMEER V K (HSBN) VATTAKULAM 
HOUSE, 5TH MILE, 

EDAVAKA, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

360 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHEHIN p s

Suneera (MTHR) Pookoth, Illathumoola, 
Mananthavady, 

Pilakkavu, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

361 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFNAS MUHAMMED (FTHR) KOZHIYALAKKANDI 
HOUSE, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM 

VILLAGE, 
PANAMARAM POST, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

362 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ADHIL 
M S 

SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

MANAKKATTUVILA, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

363 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIFAN K 

SUDHEER K (FTHR) 6 KURUMKATTIL, 
VARAYAL P O, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
VARAYAL, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

364 20/01/2026 JESLIN SEBASTIAN AMAL JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

VATTAKKATTU, 
CHELOOR, 

THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

365 20/01/2026 SHIFNA FERHIN SHEBINAS P K (HSBN) PUTHENKANDI  
HOUSE, 

ONDAYANGADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM P O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

366 20/01/2026 VINOD A K KRISHNAN K (FTHR) AMBALAKKARA 
HOUSE, 

THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

367 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIYAZ 
K

ABDUL BASHEER K 
M (FTHR)

PP1/421 KOCHA, 
KUKKAM ARAM 

MILE, ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

368 20/01/2026 AYISHA FIDA ISMAIL (FTHR) KODUVERY, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

369 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJSAL 
C K

AMMAD 
CHERANKANDI 

(FTHR)

06/613 
CHERANKANDY 

HOUSE, KATTAYAD, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KATTAYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

370 20/01/2026 RAEAS MUZZAMMIL 
T S 

SHOUKKATHALI 
THEV (FTHR)

THEV, KELLUR, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

371 20/01/2026 MUJEEB RAHMAN K AMMED (FTHR) 124, THARUVANA, 
PORUNNANORE, 

THARUVANA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

372 20/01/2026 THAHIRA V P YOOSUF P V (FTHR) VARYAM 
PARAMBIL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

373 20/01/2026 SOORYA C T PRADOSH KUMAR N 
P (HSBN)

VATTAKKOLLI 
HOUSE, 

OZHUKKANMOOLA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

374 20/01/2026 SHINUMON P M MANOJ P J (FTHR) PERUMALIL, 
PULINJAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

375 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED RIYAS ali (FTHR) NUCHIYAN, 
KELLUR, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

376 20/01/2026 HASEENA K RAFEEQUE K (FTHR) KAIPANDI HOUSE, 
THETTAMALA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANDAVADY

  

377 20/01/2026 LEON EMMANUEL 
BIJOSH 

BIJOSH MANUEL 
(FTHR)

ERAKONNI, B  
STREET, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

378 20/01/2026 THANSEEMA N ABDUL REYAS 
(HSBN)

ARYAMBALLY 
HOUSE, 

NELLIYAMBAM, 
NADAVAYAL, 
NADAVAYAL, 

670721, 
MANATHAVADI

  

379 20/01/2026 PARVEEZ SHARIFF SHAMEEMA (WIFE) POTTATHODIYIL 
HOUSE, PERUVAKA, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

380 20/01/2026 VAISHNAV KRISHNA DIVAKARAN (FTHR) MANCHOTT HOUSE, 
PULINHAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

381 20/01/2026 NIYAS M ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

MALEPPARA HOUSE, 
KOOLIVAYAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR P 

O, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

382 20/01/2026 Fathimath Thasneem Muhammad Ashique 
(HSBN)

Kaniankandy House, 
Koolivayal, Panamaram, 

Cherukattoor P O, 
670721, Mananthavady

  

383 20/01/2026 SANGEETHA 
PRAKASH 

prakashan (FTHR) PAYYANIKKAL, 
PORUR, VALAT, 
PORUR, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

384 20/01/2026 FASEELA T BASHEER (FTHR) THOKKAN, FOURTH 
MILE, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

385 20/01/2026 abel Alinkal joby (FTHR) alinkal, mananthavady, 
mananthavady, 

mananthavady, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

386 20/01/2026 Adhil K V Riyas (FTHR) 16/116,mariyamkandy, 
vellanchery, kattikulam, 

panavally, 670646, 
mananthavady

  

387 20/01/2026 MEHAR JESIYA A RAMSHID P R (HSBN) ARIPPAYIL, 
KONIYANMUKKU, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

388 20/01/2026 NIBA NOURIN P N BASHEER P N (FTHR) PUTHIYANIRATHUMMEL, 
MECHERI, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

389 20/01/2026 SUNITHA P VENKIDESAN (HSBN) MECHERI, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

390 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMMAS 

NOUSHAD K (FTHR) KUNIYIL, 
PARAKKUNI, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
VILLAGE, 

PANAMARAM, 
670721, 

MANATHAVADY

  

391 20/01/2026 Sooraj C S Sukumaran (FTHR) Cherukattil, 
Vattarkunnu, pilakkavu, 

pilakkavu, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

392 20/01/2026 SHOUKKATHALI K AMMED (FTHR) 124, THARUVANA, 
PORUNNANORE, 

THARUVANA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

393 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUHARA 

NASEER M K  (FTHR) MULACKALTHODI, 
MULLANKOLLY, 
KATTIKULAM, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

394 20/01/2026 ARIFA SHAHEEMA P JALEEL (HSBN) NADUKANDI, 
PADINHARATHARA, 
PADINHARATHARA, 
PADINHARATHARA, 

673575, VYTHIRI

  

395 20/01/2026 LISHA MOL ANTONY (FTHR) MARANKANDATHIL, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

396 20/01/2026 BIBINA M V VINOD (FTHR) MANGALASSERI 
COLONY, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

397 20/01/2026 SHAMIL A sherfudeen a a (FTHR) Amiyan, illathumoola, 
Mananthavady, 

Mananthavady, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

398 20/01/2026 NOUFAN P A SHOUKKATH ALI K 
(FTHR)

385 PULACHIKKUNI, 
KAITHAKKAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

399 20/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RISHANA K

IBRAHIM (FTHR) VP10/74 
KODAKKATTU, 5TH 

MILE, porunnanure, 
KELLUR, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

400 20/01/2026 ADITHYA P B BALACHANRAN 
(FTHR)

PALLIYARAKKUNNU, 
VANHODE, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
VANHODE, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

401 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
A 

JAFFAR (FTHR) ATTASSERI HOUSE, 
KALLIYODE, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
PILAKKAVU P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

402 20/01/2026 SAHIDA NOUFAL NOUFAL (HSBN) MOOCHIKKAL, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

VEMOM, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

403 20/01/2026 SHAMILA SHERIN P V RASHID P R (HSBN) PULIVEETTI, ETTAM 
NUMBER, 

THAVINJAL, 
THAVINJAL, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

404 20/01/2026 HAFILA K A Abdul Rashid (HSBN) 202, NALAMILE, 
EDAVAKA, 

NALLURNAD, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

405 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMEEL K P 

NASAR K P (FTHR) AMBALAMUTTIL 
HOUSE, 

MANGALASSERY 
MALA, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

406 20/01/2026 FATHIMA JESNA A FUSAILU RASHEED 
(HSBN)

MUKKANNAN, 
KOROME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

407 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIHABUDEEN V

SHEREEFA (MTHR) VAZHAYIL HOUSE, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

408 20/01/2026 FATHIMA NASRI A JAFAR A (FTHR) ATTASSERI HOUSE, 
KALLIYODE, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
PILAKKAVU P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

409 20/01/2026 SUBIN K S SUDARSANAN 
(FTHR)

KALYAT VEEDU, 
PURAKKADI, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

410 20/01/2026 RISWANA FEBIN M T FASALUL KABEER M 
T (FTHR)

MATTUMMATHODUVIL, 
PANICHIPALAM, 
THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

411 20/01/2026 Aswin Akhilesh Akhilesan P K (FTHR) Mambattikkunnu, 
Korome, Kanjirangad, 

Makkiyad, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

412 20/01/2026 MARY V J GEORGE VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

KOTHAVAZHICKAL, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

413 20/01/2026 MIDHUN RAJ RAJAN (FTHR) AMBALAMUTTIL 
HOUSE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

414 20/01/2026 JESIL U Sakkeena (MTHR) ummathoor, 
illathumoola, 

Mananthavady, 
Mananthavady, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

415 20/01/2026 JAHANA SHERIN JAFFAR KHAN R V 
(FTHR)

RAYANMARACKAR, 
VARAYAL, PERIYA, 
VARAYAL, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

416 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED IQBAL 
P 

MAJEED (FTHR) POOZHIYIL HOUSE, 
CHUNGAM, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA P O, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

417 20/01/2026 NIDHIN C CHANDRAN (FTHR) MANGALASSERI 
COLONY, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

418 20/01/2026 sana kingsly mary ajitha (MTHR) aruthavila, 
mananthavady, 
mananthavady, 

mananthavady, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

419 20/01/2026 ASHOKAN SUDHEER SUDHEER (FTHR) PALISSERI, VALERY, 
EDAVAKA, VALERY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

420 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD RAFI A IBRAHIM (FTHR) EDAVANICHAL, 
KINATTINGAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

421 20/01/2026 SHADIYA M SALEEM (FTHR) PP 13/224, 
KARIMBUMMAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

422 20/01/2026 MOHIYUDEEN YOOSAF (FTHR) NARIPATTA 
KAYYALAKKANDI, 

VALAT, VALAT, 
VALAT, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

423 20/01/2026 Annu Raju Raju (FTHR) KIZHAKKETHUNDATHIL, 
NADAVAYAL, 
NADAVAYAL, 
NADAVAYAL, 

670721, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

424 20/01/2026 RAHILA M T FASALUL KABEER 
(FTHR)

MATTUMMATHODUVIL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

425 20/01/2026 Prathyush E V hareesh (FTHR) Krishnapuram, PORUR, 
VALAT, PORUR, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

426 20/01/2026 NAYANA S Satheesh (FTHR) Palathinkal, Jessy 
Estate, Pilakkavu, 

Pilakkavu, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

427 20/01/2026 REZIYA ABDULLA (HSBN) UTHA, KARAKKUNI, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

428 20/01/2026 SUBASH K S SUDARSANAN 
(FTHR)

KALYAT, 
PURAKKADI, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

429 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFSAL AYOOB (FTHR) VALLUVASSERY, 
KOOTTAPARA, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

430 20/01/2026 AKSHAYA.K VINOD M (FTHR) NELLIKKAL, 
Kammana, Nallurnad, 
Kammana, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

431 20/01/2026 FARSANA FIROZ MUHAMMED ANAS 
(HSBN)

Athilan, Ambukuthi, 
Mananthavady, 

Mananthavady, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

432 20/01/2026 RASHIDA P A Rashik A M  (HSBN) AMBALANKADAN, 
PILAKKAVU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
PILAKKAVU, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

433 20/01/2026 DELNA SEBASTIAN SEBASTIAN V J 
(FTHR)

221/A, 
VARAKUKALAYIL 

HOUSE, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

PANAMARAM, 
ARINCHERMALA P 

O, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

434 20/01/2026 MIDHILAJ P T MUHAMMED 
HASHIM (FTHR)

POOVALATHODIYIL, 
KATTERIKKUNNU, 

THALAPUZHA, 
THALAPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

435 20/01/2026 AFSINA M H HARIS M B (FTHR) C H HOUSE, 
KATTERIKUNNU, 
THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

436 20/01/2026 SHAHZANA 
THASNEEMA K A

MUHAMMED SAJIR P 
K (HSBN)

154, VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KATTAYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADI

  

437 20/01/2026 RIJESH V V VARGHESE (FTHR) VACHERY HOUSE, 
KURISHINGAL, 
NALLOORNAD, 
KAMMANA P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

438 20/01/2026 Nandhakishor Satheesh (FTHR) PALATHINGAL, 
Pilakkavu, Pilakkavu, 
Pilakkavu, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

439 20/01/2026 GOPIKA 
PRABHAKARAN

PRABHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

PACHERY, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

440 20/01/2026 JAMSHEELA C S SHAMEER C (FTHR) 298-B, 8/4, Vellamunda, 
Kattayad, 670731, 

Manathavady

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

441 20/01/2026 Vipin E Babu (FTHR) Indiyerikunnu, Paliyana, 
Porunnanoor, 

Tharuvana, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

442 20/01/2026 ANSIYA T AZEEZ (FTHR) THAYYIL, 
CHUNGAM, 

THALAPUZHA, 
THALAPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

443 20/01/2026 ABHILASH APPU Appu (FTHR) Eranelloor Colony, 
Panamaram, 
Panamaram, 

Panamaram, 670721, 
Mananthavady

  

444 20/01/2026 ABDUNAZAR k AMMED (FTHR) KOCHA, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

445 20/01/2026 HAYA NIZAR C H NIZAR C H (FTHR) CHALIYADAN, 
PALLIKKAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

446 20/01/2026 HARIKRISHNAN A Appu (FTHR) Eranelloor Colony, 
Eranelloor, Panamaram, 

Panamaram, 670721, 
Mananthavady

  

447 20/01/2026 LIJIL BABU  LATHIKA  (MTHR) 191, APPAPPARA, 
THIRUNELLY, 
THIRUNELLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

448 20/01/2026 ANSEELA K SALEEM (FTHR) KARATT, 
KAPPIKKALAM, 
THALAPUZHA, 
THALAPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

449 20/01/2026 ASHIK CHANDRAN CHANDRAN (FTHR) ODUDUMBIL HOUSE, 
ONDAYANGADI, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

450 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NISHAL 

MUSTHAFA (FTHR) EDAPARAMBAN, 
KAMMOM, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

451 20/01/2026 Ajeeshma D M Madhu (FTHR) DERANKADI, 
Dasamala Jessy, 

Pilakkavu, Pilakkavu, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

452 20/01/2026 VIPIN N S SUBHASH (FTHR) NEDUMKUNNU, 
MATTILAYAM, 
MATTILAYAM, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

453 20/01/2026 ASNAS K SALIM (FTHR) KARATT, 
KAPPIKKALAM, 
THALAPUZHA, 
THALAPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

454 20/01/2026 SALMANUL FARIS C 
F

FOUSIYA (MTHR) 371B, VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KATTAYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

455 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SUHAIL K 

ABDUL NAVAS 
(FTHR)

KOTTAYAR, 
KAPPIKKALM, 
THALAPUZHA, 
THALAPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

456 20/01/2026 FIDA NISAMUDDEEN A 
(HSBN)

Adukkath, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

457 20/01/2026 NANDHU P S SHIJU (FTHR) PUTHUMANA, 
ADIVARAM, 
PILAKKAVU, 

PILAKKAVU, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

458 20/01/2026 RINSIYA T SUBAIR (FTHR) THUMBOLI, 
PARIYARAMKUNNU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

459 20/01/2026 ANSTEENA 
SHAJUMON 

SHAJUMON (FTHR) CHAKKALAYIL 
HOUSE, 

THETTAMALA, 
KANJIRANGAD, 

THETTAMALA POST, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

460 20/01/2026 NASREENA 
MUMTHAZ M

ISMAIL P S (HSBN) PEZHUMKALATHIL, 
PILAKKAVU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
PILAKKAVU P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

461 20/01/2026 JASNA MK ANVAR EP (HSBN) ETHIPARAMBIL, 
MULLAL, PERIYA, 
ALATTIL, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

462 20/01/2026 AMAL B BINDHU (MTHR) MARADI UNNATHI, 
MATTILAYAM, 
MATTILAYAM, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

463 20/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAN 
M 

NADIRA (MTHR) MANNANKANDY 
HOUSE, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA P O, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

464 20/01/2026 Muhammed Minhaj A Moidu (FTHR) Arangadan House, 
Varambatta, 
Vellamunda, 

Kottarakkunnu, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

465 20/01/2026 Abhilash M Ajitha (FTHR) Puthukudi Panippura, 
Orappu, Valat, 

Thalappuzha, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

466 20/01/2026 ANVAR SADIQ M MAJEED (FTHR) ARUVIL HOUSE, 
VELLILADY, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
THETTAMALA POST, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

467 20/01/2026 VISHNU M PATTA (MTHR) MARADI UNNATHI, 
MATTILAYAM, 
MATTILAYAM, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADI

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

468 20/01/2026 MIDHUN M K MOHANKUMAR 
(FTHR)

KANMALATHIL, 
AGRAHARAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

469 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RAHEES P I 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) POTTAKKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, THAZHE 
CHIRAKKARA, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
CHIRAKKARA P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

470 20/01/2026 NAMEERA FATHIMA MUHAMMED 
BASHEER N (FTHR)

NIDUMBIL HOUSE, 
CHETTAPPALAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

471 20/01/2026 Muhammad Fasil Aboobacker (FTHR) Athilan, Kavumkunnu, 
Vellamunda, 

Kottarakkunnu, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

472 20/01/2026 SREENANDHA V JAYAN (FTHR) PADMALAYAM, 
KULATHADA, Valad, 
PORURWAYANAD, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

473 20/01/2026 deepa e baburaj v k (HSBN) vayal, thonichal, 
nallurnad, nallurnad, 

670645, mananthavady

  

474 20/01/2026 Rifa Fathima C K Sameer (FTHR) Chettiyankandi, 
Varambatta, 
Vellamunda, 

Kottarakkunnu, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 21, 2026, 2:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

475 20/01/2026 NAYANA A V VELAYUDHAN 
(FTHR)

AMBAKKATTU, 
PUTHUSSERY, 
KANJIRAGAD, 
PUTHUSSERY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

476 20/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ASBIR AYYOOB C H (FTHR) CHAKKA HOUSE, 
ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

477 20/01/2026 muhammed sinan k abdul muthalib k (FTHR) kariyatt, 
chengadakkadavu, 

cherukottur, 
panamaram, 670721, 

mananthavady

  

478 20/01/2026 ZAKIR MUHAMMED MAMMOOTTY (FTHR) PALLIYAL HOUSE, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANNOOR, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

479 20/01/2026 midhun balakrishnan balan KV (FTHR) 408, valad, valad, valad, 
670644, mananthavady

  

480 20/01/2026 UMMU HABEEBA AYOOB (FTHR) CHAKKA HOUSE, 
ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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